2nd quarter | €m 1.4.–30.6.2012 1.4.–30.6.2011 Change in %

Consolidated profit or loss 300 53 .

Change in revaluation reserve

Reclassified to income statement – 22 231 .

Change in value not recognised in income statement – 329 123 .

Change in cash flow hedge reserve

Reclassified to income statement 45 59 – 23.7

Change in value not recognised in income statement – 18 – 10 80.0

Change in currency translation reserve

Reclassified to income statement 9 – .

Change in value not recognised in income statement 80 – 34 .

Change in companies accounted for using the equity method 1 – .

Other comprehensive income – 234 369 .

Total comprehensive income 66 422 – 84.4

Comprehensive income attributable to non-controlling interests 12 41 – 70.7

Comprehensive income attributable to Commerzbank shareholders 54 381 – 85.8

To our Shareholders Interim Management Report Interim Risk Report Interim Financial Statements 57

   55 Statement of comprehensive income
58 Balance sheet
60 Statement of changes in equity
65 Cash flow statement
66 Selected notes

Other comprehensive income | €m 1.1.–30.6.2012 1.1.–30.6.2011

  Before
taxes

Taxes After
taxes

Before
taxes

Taxes After
taxes

Change in revaluation reserve 491 – 117 374 625 – 187 438

Change in cash flow hedge reserve 128 – 41 87 198 – 56 142

Change in currency translation reserve 178 – 178 – 172 – – 172

Change in companies accounted for
using the equity method 1 – 1 – 1 – – 1

Other comprehensive income 798 – 158 640 650 – 243 407

Other comprehensive income for the second quarter broke down as follows:

Other comprehensive income | €m 1.4.–30.6.2012 1.4.–30.6.2011

  Before
taxes

Taxes After
taxes

Before
taxes

Taxes After
taxes

Change in revaluation reserve – 495 144 – 351 474 – 120 354

Change in cash flow hedge reserve 47 – 20 27 74 – 25 49

Change in currency translation reserve 89 – 89 – 34 – – 34

Change in companies accounted for
using the equity method 1 – 1 – – –

Other comprehensive income – 358 124 – 234 514 – 145 369

58 Commerzbank Interim Report as at 30 June 2012

Income statement (by quarter)

€m 2012 2011

  2nd quarter 1st quarter 4th quarter 3rd quarter 2nd quarter 1st quarter

Net interest income 1,333 1,429 1,618 1,589 1,790 1,727

Loan loss provisions – 404 – 212 – 381 – 413 – 278 – 318

Net interest income after
loan loss provisions 929 1,217 1,237 1,176 1,512 1,409

Net commission income 757 843 703 844 928 1,020

Net trading income 574 464 599 298 664 548

Net income from hedge accounting – 19 – 7 – 61 55 – 88 – 29

Net trading income and net income
from hedge accounting 555 457 538 353 576 519